PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOONJOO CHOI	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARL E. GRISWOLD
Street Address:	201 DORCHESTER ROAD
City:	LYME
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03768

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16303530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4003

bost on patent @lathrop gage.com, dvincent @lathrop gage.comEmail:

Correspondent Name: BRIAN C. TRINQUE Address Line 1: LATHROP GPM LLP Address Line 2: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	607229: KGT-002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SPELLBERG
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL SPELLBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=607229-KGT-002US-AS-FILED-ASSIGNMENT-CHOI-GRISWOLD-2-25-2021#page1.tif source=607229-KGT-002US-AS-FILED-ASSIGNMENT-CHOI-GRISWOLD-2-25-2021#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055395 FRAME: 0969 506522599

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yoonjoo Choi residing at 17 W. Wheelock St., Hanover, NH 03755, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, am an inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made applications for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Dartmouth Case Number 2016-0966, entitled Humanized, thermostabilized variants of Cetuximab, disclosed to Dartmouth on 15 December 2015 and released to inventors on 12 May, 2016.

WHEREAS, **Karl E. Griswold**, of 201 Dorchester Rd. Lyme, New Hampshire 03768, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application and patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications and any and all applications claiming the benefit of priority to the above identified disclosure and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said disclosure and application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, his successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND it is understood that any revenues due the inventors will be shared equally.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, his successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the said assignee, or to his nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers, and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for his or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and

1

interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WINESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seals.

	<u></u>
	Yoonjoo Choi
New Hampebice:	Signed and Sealed
On this day of	, 2018, before me personally came the
	onally known and known to me to be the same individual who
	d who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was that
	Shir Gogge
	Notary Public